Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 05 - 31 OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	т	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and	1 1 3 7 2 documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): COPPERWELD CANADA INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: DOFASCO TUBULAR PRODUCTS INC.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) CANADIAN Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) October 3. 2005 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other_POWER OF ATTORNEY(AND REVOCATION	Internal Address: 1330 BURLINGTON STREET EAST Street Address: HAMILTON City: ONTARIO State: Country: CANADA Zip: L8N 3J5 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship CANADIAN Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Z No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2685251	
***************************************	Additional sheet(s) attached?	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
MULTIWALL		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00	
Street Address: 1.MAIN STREET WEST	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: HAMILTON	8. Payment Information:	
State: ONTARIO Zip: 18P 4Z5	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 905-540-3275	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 905-523-2957	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1641</u> Authorized User Name <u>GOW INGS</u>	
Email Address: lori.hall@gowlings.com	Authorized user Ivanie GOWINGS	
9. Signature: Signature	JUNE 26, 2006	
LORI K. HALL	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 16, 2003, as amended, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 2905 Frame 0890, between Copperweld Corporation and Copperweld Canada, Inc. ("Debtor") and Secured Party;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced agreement ("Security Agreement"), the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Secured Party

5Usan Timmerman Duly authorized Signatory

AnnArbor_96757_1

U.S. TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Copperweld Canada Inc., an Ontario corporation of 200 Clark Street Harrow, Ontario, Canada NOR 1G0, has adopted, used and is presently using the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A".

WHEREAS, Dofasco Tubular Products Inc., a Canadian corporation, of 1330 Burlington Street East Hamilton, Ontario, Canada L8N 3J5, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks listed in the attached Schedule "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Copperweld Canada Inc. hereby assigns to Dofasco Tubular Products Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A" and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Copperweld Canada Inc.

Per:

Name:

Title:

On this 3 day of Cable, 2005, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Copperweld Canada Inc.

Notary Public

Seal

DM_TOR/229122-00641/1609377.I

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0445

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADE-MARK REGISTRATIONS

Trade-mark	Jurisdiction	Registration/Application Number
MULTIWALL	USA	2,685,251

DM_TOR/229122-00641/1609377.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 05/29/2007